HECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NO. 0322 P. 6

JUN 2 3 2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-26	5-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	1035	10566	ments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)			ess of receiving party(ies)
Georg KINNEMANN;		Name: Siemens Aktie	' '
Svetlozar DELIANSKI; Andre ROMPE		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 9, 08 + June 16, 08 + May 19, 08 Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	City: Munich	
Joint Research Agreement		State:	
Government Interest Assignment		Country: GERMANY	Zip: <u></u> D-80333
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	.icense	-	
4. Application or patent number(s):			address(es) attached? Yes V No illed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/082,101		B. Patent No.(s	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			f applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed Name: John P. Musone	u.		
,	And		FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47			
Street Address: Albisriederstrasse 245		Enclosed	be enarged to deposit account
			(government interest not affecting title)
City: Zurich, SWITZERLAND		8. Payment Inform	
State: Zip: CH-80	47	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (407) 736 6449			Expiration Date
Fax Number: (407) 736 6440		b. Deposit Acco	ount Number <u>502464</u>
Email Address: patentabteilung.ch@siemens.co	om	Authorized L	Jser Name John P. Musene
9. Signature:		86/	25/2008 DBYRNE 00000018 502464 June 23, 2008
	Signature	\Q 1	FC:8921 48.19919A
John P. Musone			
Name of Person S			number of pages including cover 5

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 6/20 * RCVD AT 6/23/2008 10:21:30 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/0 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4077366440 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

REEL: 021162 FRAME: 0170

RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

ASSIGNMENT

JUN 2 3 2008

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Georg Kinnemann

residing at:

Liepeweg 17 15741 Bestensee (GERMANY)

Svetlozar Delianski

residing at:

Gieselerstrasse 30A 10713 Berlin (GERMANY)

Andre Rompe

residing at:

Eschenstrasse 2a 12621 Berlin Kaulsdorf (GERMANY)

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business in Murrich, Germany herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) APPARATUS FOR, AND METHOD OF, SORTING FLAT OBJECTS, IN PARTICULAR MAIL IN THE FORM OF LETTERS

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2005P18543WOUS

Priority of German Patent Application No. 10 2005 049 558,3

and filed as PCT-Application

PCT/EP2006/007476

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to

PAGE 7/20 * RCVD AT 6/23/2008 10:21:30 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/0 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4077366440 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

PATENT REEL: 021162 FRAME: 0171 said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and of applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 09/06/2008	Arlice.
Witnesses: Orth	Georg Kinnemann
(type name) Witnesses: Weigeth (type name)	
Date:	Svetlozar Delianski
Witnesses:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	Andre Rompe
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:	

PAGE 8/20 * RCVD AT 6/23/2008 10:21:30 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/0 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4077366440 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

23

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	<u> </u>
	Georg Kinnemann
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	_
(type name)	_
Date: 16-June-2008	Total
	Svetlozar Delianski
Witnesses: K. Jehn	[KARL-HeINZ PETERS]
(i) /	
Witnesses: V (type name)	[DANIEL ZAWATEKI]
Date:	
	Andre Rompe
Witnesses:	
(type náme)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

PAGE 9/20 * RCVD AT 6/23/2008 10:21:30 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/0 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4077366440 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

n=CEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

NO. 0322 P. 10

JUN 2 3 **2008**

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
	Georg Kinnemann
Witnesses:	·
(type name)	•
Witnesses:	
(type name)	•
Date:	
	Svetlozar Delianski
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
	D-15 Ba
Date: <u>19,05.08</u>	Mare Junge
	Andre Rompe
(type name) Powolliq	
(type name) Powolli4	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

PAGE 10/20 * RCVD AT 6/23/2008 10:21:30 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/0 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:4077366440 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

PATENT REEL: 021162 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 06/23/2008